HEREFORD TOWNSHIP AGENDA March 19, 2024

MEETING in person and on ZOOM

Call the meeting to order

Approval of the minutes of the March 5, 2024 regular meeting notes

Payment of Bills and Approval of the Treasurer's Reports

Personal Appearances

Fire Companies

- 1. Fire Companies
 - A. Hereford Fire Company
 - B. Seisholtzville Fire Company
 - C. Hereford Fire Police
 - D. Seisholtzville Fire Police
- 2. Bally Ambulance
- 3. Emergency Management
- 4. Recreation Committee
- 5. Environmental Advisory Council
- 6. State Police report

Unfinished Business

New Business

- 1. Pennsburg Borough is requesting Hereford and Seisholtzville Fire Police assistance on Thursday July 4, 2024 for their annual firework show starting at 9:00pm.
- 2. Motion to authorize Planning Commission to begin review of and preparation of amendments to existing SALDO / SWM ordinance to bring ordinances in line with current stormwater and development standards.
- 3. Adopt Resolution 2024-07 to adopt the Berks County Hazard Mitigation Plan.
- 4. Motion to approve the 2024 Mowing Contract with Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Document will be in BOS packet for signature.

Executive session

HEREFORD TOWNSHIP AGENDA March 19, 2024

Consider removing Asst. Secretary from probation and a possible wage increase.

Miscellaneous Correspondence and Information

Public Comment

<u>Adjourn</u>